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44473 Intersection improvements on the northeast and northwest 

corner of SR 1603 (Henry St.) and NC 770 in Stoneville.  

Improvements include modifying existing sidewalk, install curb 

ramps, resurfacing and stamped crosswalks.

06/15/17 Fall 2017 $158,000 Construction 100% complete Chris Smitherman, 

Jeremy Delapp

47753 Widening (2') and Resurfacing on NC 150 from NC87 in 

Rockingham Co. to US 158 in Caswell Co. 

Aug. 2018 Nov. 2019 $1,345,011 Funding approved Feb. 2018 Brad Wall

B-5721                             

45677.1.1                               

45677.2.1                             

45677.3.1

Replace Bridge #124 over Mayo River on SR 2177 (Dan Valley 

Road) in Madison

01/19/22 FY2023 $3,750,000 PE funding scheduled 2/1/20 Kevin Fischer

I-5898    

46860.1.1     

46860.2.1    

46860.3.1

Interchange improvements for Future I-73/US 220 and US 

311/NC 135 .  Widen Bridge 780074 and upgrade interchange 

in Rockingham Co.

12/17/19 FY2022 $2,205,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

R-5704   

46376.1.1     

46376.2.1        

46376.3.1

Intersection improvements at NC 87 and SR 1998 (Wentworth 

Street) / SR1001 (Sandy Cross Road) in Rockingham Co.

3/15/18 FY2020 $775,000 ROW acquisition - 85% complete Chris Smitherman

R-5766A                            

44659.1.2                            

44659.2.3                              

44659.3.2

Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from West of SR 2371 (Old 

County Home Road)  to SR 1001 (Sandy Cross Road)/ SR 

1998 (Wentworth Street) in Wentworth

6/21/22 FY 2024 $2,050,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

R-5766B                  

44659.1.3                           

44659.2.4                             

44659.3.3

Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from SR 1001 (Sandy Cross 

Road)/ SR 1998 (Wentworth Street)  to SR 2413 (Vance Street 

Extension) in Wentworth

6/21/22 FY 2024 $2,103,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

R-5822         

47094.1.1         

47094.2.1           

47094.3.1

Construct passing lanes and shoulder improvements along    

NC 86 from US 158 in Yanceyville to Virginia State line

4/18/19 FY 2021 $1,000,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman
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NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN PIEDMONT TRIAD RPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

R-5823       

47095.1.1        

47095.2.1        

47095.3.1

NC 65/ NC 68 Widening from NC 65 in Stokesdale 

(Southernmost Intersection) to US 220/Future I-73 in 

Rockingham Co.

5/28/23 FY2025 $23,048,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

U-5893     

44704.1.1    

44704.2.1    

44704.3.1

Intersection improvements at US311/NC 14 (South Van Buren 

Rd.) and SR 2066 (Kings Highway) in Eden.  Convert at-grade 

intersection to interchange.

1/21/20 FY2022 $7,230,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

W-5707G      

44853.1.7       

44853.2.7         

44853.3.7

Traffic Signal installation at the intersection of US158 and SR 

2351 (Witty Road) west of Reidsville

5/24/18 Summer 2018 $100,000 Preliminary engineering authorized Dawn McPherson
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C200800 R-2309AB US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN
CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 &
US-220 INTERSECTION.

TETRA TECH
CONSTRUCTION INC

Lorenz, PE, Kris $96,195,464.51 04/02/2012 12/27/2016 05/09/2012 01/25/2018 97.50 83.00

R-2413C US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN
CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 &
US-220 INTERSECTION.

TETRA TECH
CONSTRUCTION INC

Lorenz, PE, Kris $96,195,464.51 04/02/2012 12/27/2016 05/09/2012 01/25/2018 97.50 83.00

C203645 R-2413CA US-220/FUTURE I-73 AT NC-68 -
CONVERT AT-GRADE INTERSECTION
TO INTERCHANGE.

BRANCH CIVIL INC Lorenz, PE, Kris $11,401,065.40 07/27/2015 05/15/2017 09/21/2015 03/30/2018 96.70 90.34

C203802 B-5343 REPLACE BRIDGE #169 OVER 
CASCADE CREEK ON US-311/NC-770.

R.E. BURNS & SONS
CO., INC.

Julian, Jason R $1,021,532.85 04/27/2017 01/01/2019 04/27/2017 01/01/2019 65.00 90.99

C203945 B-4964 REPLACE BRIDGE #85 OVER 
SOUTHERN RAILROAD ON SR-2600 
(MIZPAH CHURCH ROAD).

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $1,978,225.30 09/25/2017 04/30/2019 01/22/2018 04/30/2019 20.00 5.85

DG00342 REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 171 OVER
BUFFALO CREEK ON SR 1515
(SNEAD ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $695,955.20 04/03/2017 02/04/2018 06/21/2017 04/16/2018 100.00 97.33

DG00357 WHITEHURST PAVING
CO INC

Julian, Jason R $970,908.86 05/01/2017 10/13/2017 05/22/2017 10/13/2017 100.00 100.00

DG00365 RESURFACE 23 SECONDARY ROADS 
& 1 PRIMARY ROAD IN ROCK. CO.

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Julian, Jason R $2,591,246.49 06/19/2017 11/01/2018 09/22/2017 11/01/2018 51.00 39.49

DG00368 REPLACE BRIDGE #7 ON SR 2427 
(BENJA ROAD) OVER BENJA CREEK

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $523,911.80 06/19/2017 03/19/2018 09/06/2017 08/24/2018 100.00 99.81

DG00370 APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Ingram, PE, J.
Paul

$1,245,040.11 07/05/2017 06/29/2018 09/25/2017 06/29/2018 29.00 44.63

DG00380 RESURFACE 3 SECONDARY ROADS SLURRY PAVERS INC Julian, Jason R $682,851.76 07/05/2017 10/13/2017 09/13/2017 10/13/2017 100.00 100.00

DG00384 R-5787A ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMPS IN
CASWELL, GUILFORD AND
ROCKINGHAM COUNITES

ATLANTIC
CONTRACTING
COMPANY, INC.

Julian, Jason R $174,894.00 07/24/2017 03/28/2019 01/09/2018 03/28/2019 47.00 80.71

DG00385 R-5787D INSTALLATION OF ADA  COMPLIANT
CURB RAMPS AT VARIOUS
INTERSECTIONS IN EDEN AND
REIDSVILLE

LITTLE MOUNTAIN
BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY
INC

Julian, Jason R $75,615.00 07/24/2017 03/28/2019 11/15/2017 03/28/2019 20.00 19.10

DG00394 REPLACE BRIDGE # 248 ON SR 2009 
(CAMP DAN VALLEY ROAD) OVER 
CARROLL CREEK

HAYMES BROTHERS,
INC.

Julian, Jason R $496,429.25 10/09/2017 07/05/2018 10/09/2017 07/05/2018 95.00 75.51

DG00397 REPLACE BRIDGE # 39 ON SR 2316 
(BETHANY ROAD) OVER JACOBS 
CREEK

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $1,254,166.47 12/12/2017 11/06/2018 12/12/2017 11/06/2018 20.00 26.84

AST RETREATMENT ON 48 SR'S IN 
ROCKINGHAM CO.

RESURFACE 11 SECONDARY 
ROADS IN GUILFORD AND SR 2427 
IN ROCKINGHAM CO.
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DG00332 W-5601 IF GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL 
UPGRADES ON I-85 

NICKELSTON
INDUSTRIES INC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$494,243.00 12/05/2016 09/05/2017 05/01/2017

DG00377 RESURFACE NC 86 FROM US 158 TO 
VA/NC STATE LINE, NC 700 FROM 
1215'+/- W. OF US 29 TO US 29, AND 
SR 1360 (SHADY GROVE RD.)

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Julian, Jason R $2,627,607.28 07/05/2017 11/01/2018

DG00380 RESURFACE 3 SECONDARY ROADS SLURRY PAVERS INC Julian, Jason R $682,851.76 07/05/2017 10/13/2017 09/13/2017 10/13/2017 100.00 100.00

DG00384 R-5787A ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMPS IN
CASWELL, GUILFORD AND
ROCKINGHAM COUNITES

ATLANTIC
CONTRACTING
COMPANY, INC.

Julian, Jason R $174,894.00 07/24/2017 03/28/2019 01/09/2018 03/28/2019 47.00 80.71




