NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN PIEDMONT TRIAD RPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS #	Description	Let/Start Date	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead
44473	Intersection improvements on the northeast and northwest corner of SR 1603 (Henry St.) and NC 770 in Stoneville. Improvements include modifying existing sidewalk, install curb ramps, resurfacing and stamped crosswalks.	06/15/17	Fall 2017	\$158,000	Construction 100% complete	Chris Smitherman, Jeremy Delapp
47753	Widening (2') and Resurfacing on NC 150 from NC87 in Rockingham Co. to US 158 in Caswell Co.	Aug. 2018	Nov. 2019	\$1,345,011	Funding approved Feb. 2018	Brad Wall
B-5721 45677.1.1 45677.2.1 45677.3.1	Replace Bridge #124 over Mayo River on SR 2177 (Dan Valley Road) in Madison	01/19/22	FY2023	\$3,750,000	PE funding scheduled 2/1/20	Kevin Fischer
I-5898 46860.1.1 46860.2.1 46860.3.1	Interchange improvements for Future I-73/US 220 and US 311/NC 135. Widen Bridge 780074 and upgrade interchange in Rockingham Co.	12/17/19	FY2022	\$2,205,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman
R-5704 46376.1.1 46376.2.1 46376.3.1	Intersection improvements at NC 87 and SR 1998 (Wentworth Street) / SR1001 (Sandy Cross Road) in Rockingham Co.	3/15/18	FY2020	\$775,000	ROW acquisition - 85% complete	Chris Smitherman
R-5766A 44659.1.2 44659.2.3 44659.3.2	Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from West of SR 2371 (Old County Home Road) to SR 1001 (Sandy Cross Road)/ SR 1998 (Wentworth Street) in Wentworth	6/21/22	FY 2024	\$2,050,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman
R-5766B 44659.1.3 44659.2.4 44659.3.3	Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from SR 1001 (Sandy Cross Road)/ SR 1998 (Wentworth Street) to SR 2413 (Vance Street Extension) in Wentworth	6/21/22	FY 2024	\$2,103,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman
R-5822 47094.1.1 47094.2.1 47094.3.1	Construct passing lanes and shoulder improvements along NC 86 from US 158 in Yanceyville to Virginia State line	4/18/19	FY 2021	\$1,000,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN PIEDMONT TRIAD RPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS #	Description	Let/Start Date	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead	
R-5823 47095.1.1 47095.2.1 47095.3.1	NC 65/ NC 68 Widening from NC 65 in Stokesdale (Southernmost Intersection) to US 220/Future I-73 in Rockingham Co.	5/28/23	FY2025	\$23,048,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman	
U-5893 44704.1.1 44704.2.1 44704.3.1	Intersection improvements at US311/NC 14 (South Van Buren Rd.) and SR 2066 (Kings Highway) in Eden . Convert at-grade intersection to interchange.	1/21/20	FY2022	\$7,230,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman	
W-5707G 44853.1.7 44853.2.7 44853.3.7	Traffic Signal installation at the intersection of US158 and SR 2351 (Witty Road) west of Reidsville	5/24/18	Summer 2018	\$100,000	Preliminary engineering authorized	Dawn McPherson	

THE OF TRAMPPORT

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Active Projects Under Construction - Rockinhgham Co.

Contract Number	<u>TIP</u> Number	Location Description	Contractor Name	Resident Engineer	Contract Bid Amount	Availability Date	Contract Completion	Work Start Date	Estimated Completion	Progress Schedule	Completion Percent
C200800	R-2309AB	US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 & US-220 INTERSECTION.	TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION INC	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$96,195,464.51	04/02/2012	12/27/2016	05/09/2012	01/25/2018	97.50	83.00
	R-2413C	US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 & US-220 INTERSECTION.	TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION INC	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$96,195,464.51	04/02/2012	12/27/2016	05/09/2012	01/25/2018	97.50	83.00
C203645	R-2413CA	US-220/FUTURE I-73 AT NC-68 - CONVERT AT-GRADE INTERSECTION TO INTERCHANGE.	BRANCH CIVIL INC	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$11,401,065.40	07/27/2015	05/15/2017	09/21/2015	03/30/2018	96.70	90.34
C203802	B-5343	REPLACE BRIDGE #169 OVER CASCADE CREEK ON US-311/NC-770.	R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	Julian, Jason R	\$1,021,532.85	04/27/2017	01/01/2019	04/27/2017	01/01/2019	65.00	90.99
C203945	B-4964	REPLACE BRIDGE #85 OVER SOUTHERN RAILROAD ON SR-2600 (MIZPAH CHURCH ROAD).	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$1,978,225.30	09/25/2017	04/30/2019	01/22/2018	04/30/2019	20.00	5.85
DG00342		REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 171 OVER BUFFALO CREEK ON SR 1515 (SNEAD ROAD)	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$695,955.20	04/03/2017	02/04/2018	06/21/2017	04/16/2018	100.00	97.33
DG00357		AST RETREATMENT ON 48 SR'S IN ROCKINGHAM CO.	WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC	Julian, Jason R	\$970,908.86	05/01/2017	10/13/2017	05/22/2017	10/13/2017	100.00	100.00
DG00365		RESURFACE 23 SECONDARY ROADS & 1 PRIMARY ROAD IN ROCK. CO.	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Julian, Jason R	\$2,591,246.49	06/19/2017	11/01/2018	09/22/2017	11/01/2018	51.00	39.49
DG00368		REPLACE BRIDGE #7 ON SR 2427 (BENJA ROAD) OVER BENJA CREEK	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$523,911.80	06/19/2017	03/19/2018	09/06/2017	08/24/2018	100.00	99.81
DG00370		RESURFACE 11 SECONDARY ROADS IN GUILFORD AND SR 2427 IN ROCKINGHAM CO.	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Ingram, PE, J. Paul	\$1,245,040.11	07/05/2017	06/29/2018	09/25/2017	06/29/2018	29.00	44.63
DG00380		RESURFACE 3 SECONDARY ROADS	SLURRY PAVERS INC	Julian, Jason R	\$682,851.76	07/05/2017	10/13/2017	09/13/2017	10/13/2017	100.00	100.00
DG00384	R-5787A	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMPS IN CASWELL, GUILFORD AND ROCKINGHAM COUNITES	ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Julian, Jason R	\$174,894.00	07/24/2017	03/28/2019	01/09/2018	03/28/2019	47.00	80.71
DG00385	R-5787D	INSTALLATION OF ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMPS AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS IN EDEN AND REIDSVILLE	LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY INC	Julian, Jason R	\$75,615.00	07/24/2017	03/28/2019	11/15/2017	03/28/2019	20.00	19.10
DG00394		REPLACE BRIDGE # 248 ON SR 2009 (CAMP DAN VALLEY ROAD) OVER CARROLL CREEK	HAYMES BROTHERS, INC.	Julian, Jason R	\$496,429.25	10/09/2017	07/05/2018	10/09/2017	07/05/2018	95.00	75.51
DG00397		REPLACE BRIDGE # 39 ON SR 2316 (BETHANY ROAD) OVER JACOBS CREEK	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$1,254,166.47	12/12/2017	11/06/2018	12/12/2017	11/06/2018	20.00	26.84



North Carolina Department of Transportation

Active Projects Under Construction - Caswell Co.

Contract Number	<u>TIP</u> Number	Location Description	Contractor Name	Resident Engineer	Contract Bid Amount	Availability Date	Contract Completion	Work Start Date	Estimated Completion	Progress Schedule	Completion Percent
DG00332	W-5601 IF	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL UPGRADES ON I-85	NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$494,243.00	12/05/2016	09/05/2017	05/01/2017			
DG00377		RESURFACE NC 86 FROM US 158 TO VA/NC STATE LINE, NC 700 FROM 1215'+/- W. OF US 29 TO US 29, AND SR 1360 (SHADY GROVE RD.)	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Julian, Jason R	\$2,627,607.28	07/05/2017	11/01/2018				
DG00380		RESURFACE 3 SECONDARY ROADS	SLURRY PAVERS INC	Julian, Jason R	\$682,851.76	07/05/2017	10/13/2017	09/13/2017	10/13/2017	100.00	100.00
DG00384	R-5787A	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMPS IN CASWELL, GUILFORD AND ROCKINGHAM COUNITES	ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Julian, Jason R	\$174,894.00	07/24/2017	03/28/2019	01/09/2018	03/28/2019	47.00	80.71